ORDINANCE NO. 05- 47

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING ENGAGEMENT OF CROWE CHIZEK & CO. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 27<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 27<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2005.

Ŷ

Ordinance No. 05- 47

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING ENGAGEMENT OF <u>CROWE CHIZEK & CO. FOR PORFESSIONAL SERVICES</u>

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM SANGAMON COUNTY ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS.

**SECTION 1**: The proposal made by Crowe Chizek & Co. to perform professional services for the Village of Chatham for Financial Study to provide for a cost per thousand gallons of water from a new water plant, at a not to exceed price of \$15,000 is hereby approved.

**SECTION 2:** The Director of Utilities is hereby authorized to engage Crowe Chizek & Company and the proper officers of the Village shall carry out the terms of the engagement.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective immediately.

PASSED the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2005.

Thomas S. Gray, President( Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Pat Schad, Clerk

AYES:	SHERR SCHATTEMAN MCCARTHY MERATH	PASSED:	9-27- 05
NAYS:		APPROVED:	9-27-05
ABSENT:	1 Boyle		



STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS. COUNTY OF SANGAMON )

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. 05-<u>47</u> adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2005, said Ordinance being entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE APPROVING ENGAGEMENT OF CROWE CHIZEK & CO, FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

ON WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this 27<sup>th</sup> day September, 2005.

